

Declaration of Compliance/ Vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus

Siv Relander Quality Assurance Manager	
Producer – importer / Valmistajan maahantuojaja Ab Plasto Oy Ltd, manufacturer P.O. Box 14, Vikingagränd 4 22100 Mariehamn, Finland	
Product code/ Tuotekoodi White jars, buckets and lids 5517, 5519, 5533, 5534, 5538, 5638, 5542, 5545, 5546, 55172, 5509, 55322, 55382, 56382, 55422	
Description of materials/ kontaktimateriaalin koostumus The jar/bucket is made of white coloured plastic (PP – Polypropylene). The lid is made of white coloured plastic (PP – Polypropylene). - The materials and raw materials used comply with Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.	
Complies with the legal regulations/ Lainsäädännön vaatimusten täyttäminen All products complies with: Regulation No 10/2011 Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food Regulation No 1935/2004 Articles intended to come into contact with food Regulation No 2023/2006 Good manufacturing Practice - all as amended.	
Tiedot rajoituksin sallituista raaka-aineista No raw materials with restrictions are use in the manufacture of these products.	
Dual use additives/ yhteiskäyttöisäaineista ns. dual use aineista No dual-use-additives are used in the manufacture of these products.	
Tiedot GMP-laadunhallintajärjestelmästä The manufacturing has taken place in compliance with the quality management system according to EU Regulation 2023/2006 (EU)	
Tulokset tehdyistä tutkimuksista ja/tai mallilaskelmista - When used as specified, the overall migration do not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V). The additional testing with reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004	
Name of substance	Permissible Limit
Overall Migration (OML)	< 10 mg/dm ²
Specification of the intended use or restrictions:	
- Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> o For aqueous food (tested with acetic acid 3%) o For alcoholic foods o For fatty foods 	
- Test conditions:	
o Simulant A: Ethanol 10%	testing conditions: 10 days at 40°C (first contact).
o Simulant B: Acetic acid 3%	testing conditions: 10 days at 40°C (first contact).
o Simulant D2: Any vegetable oil or substitute test	
▪ Ethanol 95%	testing conditions: 10 days at 40°C (first contact).
▪ Isooctane	testing conditions: 2 days at 20°C (first contact).
- The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 using a surface to volume (s/v) contact ration of 6 dm ² /kg.	
- Additional Testing with reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004	
- 1) Overall migration: PASS	
- 2) Specific migration of 19 heavy metals: PASS	
- 3) Specific migration of Primary Aromatic Amines Pass	
Overall Test result: PASS	
Test laboratory: SGS Finland Oy	

Elintarvikekontaktimateriaalin kosketusolosuhteet

The food contact material is suitable for long-term contact with all kinds of food at room temperature and in refrigerated conditions. The material is suitable for short-term contact with hot (e.g. +80 °C) food.

Additional information about the products/ Lisätietoja elintarvikekontaktimateriaalista

There is no functional barrier used in the plastic material.

Muut tiedot

This DoC applies to the products as produced in our production facilities and tested at SGS and does not cover any addition or change made to the product by the buyer or a third party.

Traceability of the product is ensured via the marking of the part in conjunction with the work order.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these directives regarding the specified foods. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food beyond the stipulations of the directives.

The validity of the declaration is ending, if the requirements are changed.

Place and date/Paikka ja aika

Mariehamn 18.03.2025

Signature



Siv Relander/ Quality Assurance Manager

This document is confidential